
47. Kansallinen Koirakiven kierros 26.9.2021 

MIEHET : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 5 Walte Hautala Lahden Ahkera 20:02 +0 

2. 3 Veli-Matti Räsänen Petoteam 21:02 +59 

3. 1 Reijo Ronnila Heinolan Isku 21:05 +1:03 

4. 6 Antti Nisonen Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot 21:17 +1:14 

5. 2 Ville Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 23:22 +3:19 

6. 4 Aku Joentausta Immilän Nuorisoseura 23:32 +3:30 

NAISET : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 12 Emma Katajalaakso Lahden Ahkera 21:43 +0 

2. 11 Katariina Neuvonen Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 24:55 +3:12 

3. 13 Helmiina Lantta Mikkeli 26:51 +5:08 

M40 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 22 Ari Mikkelä Valkealan Velmut 21:00 +0 

2. 21 Pasi Rikkonen Mikkeli 23:25 +2:25 

3. 23 Tomi Mäkelä Pihkaniskat 23:57 +2:57 

4. 24 Anssi Pesonen Heinola 25:18 +4:18 

5. 238 Mikko Paaso Mäntyharju 29:35 +8:35 

N40 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 31 Katja Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 23:50 +0 

2. 32 Salla Riikonen Mikkeli 26:07 +2:17 

M50 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 42 Kimmo Gynther Heinola 22:05 +0 

2. 48 Jaakko Rikkonen Mikkeli 22:42 +37 

3. 43 Marko Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 24:13 +2:08 

4. 46 Marko Punavaara Lahti 25:03 +2:58 

5. 45 Antero Vesalainen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 25:22 +3:16 



6. 41 Hannu Korkalainen Hollola 26:00 +3:54 

7. 49 Jouko Tiainen Lahti 26:32 +4:26 

8. 47 Timo Liukkonen Pertunmaa 26:53 +4:48 

9. 44 Esko Hänninen Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 27:43 +5:37 

N50 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 51 Päivi Joentausta Immilä 26:38  

M60 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 62 Heino Aalto Lahden Ahkera 23:53 +0 

2. 63 Timo Paakkari Mäntyharju 27:30 +3:36 

3. 64 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankoski 27:51 +3:58 

4. 61 Raimo Hartonen Spove 31:45 +7:52 

M17 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 81 Anssi Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 20:03 +0 

2. 82 Veikko Korpikallio Mikkeli 20:11 +8 

N17 : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 91 Emilia Eronen Vihti 28:16  

2. 93 Aino Ahonen Heinolan Isku 31:40 +3:24 

3. 92 Vanessa Värilä Lahden Ahkera 39:29 +11:13 

KUNTO : 6,1 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 233 Heikki Turunen Mikkeli 25:35 +0 

2. 226 Samu Laaksonen KaPy 27:37 +2:01 

3. 235 Simo Kuitunen Hirvensalmi 28:59 +3:23 

4. 236 Seppo Hurri Mikkeli 29:02 +3:26 

5. 224 Mika Suutari Ristiina 29:21 +3:45 

6. 231 Ilpo Kakko Mäntyharju 29:23 +3:47 

7. 241 Saara Aarnivuo Helsinki 29:33 +3:57 

8. 237 Vesa Ihalainen MiSu 30:03 +4:27 

9. 240 Jussi Aarnivuo Helsinki 31:01 +5:25 



10. 228 Minna-Mari Konga Koirakiven NS 32:06 +6:31 

11. 232 Jouni Sormunen Mikkeli 34:15 +8:39 

12. 229 Eero Siltovuori Koirakivi 35:06 +9:30 

13. 223 Eero Kivistö Lahti 35:07 +9:31 

14. 225 Heikki Volanen Koirakiven NS 35:09 +9:34 

15. 242 Sini Aarnivuo Helsinki 36:36 +11:01 

16. 230 Birgit Uutela  Mäntyharju 44:08 +18:32 

17. 239 Veijo Pulkka Mäntyharju 44:35 +18:59 

18. 234 Susanna Kuitunen Mäntyharju 49:31 +23:55 

19. 227 Jukka Helander Mäntyharju 56:15 +30:39 

P13 : 2,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 101 Mika Husu Nokia 7:41 +0 

T13 : 2,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 111 Anni Kesiö Mäntyharjun Virkistys 7:57 +0 

P11 : 2,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 121 Iivo Laaksonen Kauklahden Pyrintö 7:09 +0 

T11 : 2,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 134 Venla Tiainen Lahti 7:55 +0 

2. 133 Aleksandra Leppä Koirakivi 8:36 +40 

P9 : 2,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 144 Veikko Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 7:27 +0 

2. 145 Kalle Kesiö Mäntyharjun Virkistys 7:41 +13 

T9 : 2,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 153 iiris Laaksonen Kauklahden Pyrintö 9:00 +0 



P7 : 1,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 165 Jaakko Hyyryläinen Mäntyharjun VirkistysVi 4:55 +0 

T7 : 1,0 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 172 Elli Järvinen Mäntyharju 6:15 +0 

T5 : 0,3 km 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 195 Enni Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 33  

2. 194 Noora Husu Nokia 37 +4 

3. 196 Senja Häyrinen Mäntyharju 42 +8 

Yhdistelmäsarja 6,1 

Sija Nro Nimi Seura Tulos Ero 

1. 5 Walte Hautala Lahden Ahkera 20:02 +0 

2. 81 Anssi Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 20:03 +0 

3. 82 Veikko Korpikallio Mikkeli 20:11 +9 

4. 22 Ari Mikkelä Valkealan Velmut 21:00 +58 

5. 3 Veli-Matti Räsänen Petoteam 21:02 +59 

6. 1 Reijo Ronnila Heinolan Isku 21:05 +1:03 

7. 6 Antti Nisonen Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot 21:17 +1:14 

8. 12 Emma Katajalaakso Lahden Ahkera 21:43 +1:40 

9. 42 Kimmo Gynther Heinola 22:05 +2:03 

10. 48 Jaakko Rikkonen Mikkeli 22:42 +2:40 

11. 2 Ville Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 23:22 +3:19 

12. 21 Pasi Rikkonen Mikkeli 23:25 +3:23 

13. 4 Aku Joentausta Immilän Nuorisoseura 23:32 +3:30 

14. 31 Katja Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 23:50 +3:47 

15. 62 Heino Aalto Lahden Ahkera 23:53 +3:51 

16. 23 Tomi Mäkelä Pihkaniskat 23:57 +3:55 

17. 43 Marko Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 24:13 +4:11 

18. 11 Katariina Neuvonen Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 24:55 +4:52 

19. 46 Marko Punavaara Lahti 25:03 +5:01 

20. 24 Anssi Pesonen Heinola 25:18 +5:16 

21. 45 Antero Vesalainen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 25:22 +5:19 

22. 233 Heikki Turunen Mikkeli 25:35 +5:33 



23. 41 Hannu Korkalainen Hollola 26:00 +5:57 

24. 32 Salla Riikonen Mikkeli 26:07 +6:05 

25. 49 Jouko Tiainen Lahti 26:32 +6:29 

26. 51 Päivi Joentausta Immilä 26:38 +6:35 

27. 13 Helmiina Lantta Mikkeli 26:51 +6:49 

28. 47 Timo Liukkonen Pertunmaa 26:53 +6:51 

29. 63 Timo Paakkari Mäntyharju 27:30 +7:27 

30. 226 Samu Laaksonen KaPy 27:37 +7:34 

31. 44 Esko Hänninen Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 27:43 +7:40 

32. 64 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankoski 27:51 +7:49 

33. 91 Emilia Eronen Vihti 28:16 +8:13 

34. 235 Simo Kuitunen Hirvensalmi 28:59 +8:56 

35. 236 Seppo Hurri Mikkeli 29:02 +9:00 

36. 224 Mika Suutari Ristiina 29:21 +9:19 

37. 231 Ilpo Kakko Mäntyharju 29:23 +9:20 

38. 241 Saara Aarnivuo Helsinki 29:33 +9:30 

39. 238 Mikko Paaso Mäntyharju 29:35 +9:33 

40. 237 Vesa Ihalainen MiSu 30:03 +10:00 

41. 240 Jussi Aarnivuo Helsinki 31:01 +10:58 

42. 93 Aino Ahonen Heinolan Isku 31:40 +11:37 

43. 61 Raimo Hartonen Spove 31:45 +11:43 

44. 228 Minna-Mari Konga Koirakiven NS 32:06 +12:04 

45. 232 Jouni Sormunen Mikkeli 34:15 +14:13 

46. 229 Eero Siltovuori Koirakivi 35:06 +15:04 

47. 223 Eero Kivistö Lahti 35:07 +15:04 

48. 225 Heikki Volanen Koirakiven NS 35:09 +15:07 

49. 242 Sini Aarnivuo Helsinki 36:36 +16:34 

50. 92 Vanessa Värilä Lahden Ahkera 39:29 +19:27 

51. 230 Birgit Uutela  Mäntyharju 44:08 +24:06 

52. 239 Veijo Pulkka Mäntyharju 44:35 +24:32 

53. 234 Susanna Kuitunen Mäntyharju 49:31 +29:29 

54. 227 Jukka Helander Mäntyharju 56:15 +36:12 

 


